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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of assistance received from United Nations Development Programme, Asian Development Bank and other agencies for Tsunami Rehabilitation Programme; and

(b) the amount released and utilised by the affected States, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The total outlay for Tsunami Rehabilitation Programme (TRP) Rs.9822.10 crore was approved by Empowered Group of Ministers (EGOM) in January, 2007. This comprised Rs.6489.68 crore as Additional Central Assistance (ACA) and Rs.3332.42 crore as External Aided Projects (EAP). As regard EAP, the State/Union Territory wise sanction and expenditure till 31-12-2009 are as follows:

State Union Total approved Agency wise funds/assistance Expenditure
Territory outlay under     Upto Dec 2009
  External Aided
  Projects

    World Bank ADB # IFAD##
Tamil Nadu 2678.37  1909.68  637.29 131.4  924.55

Kerala  293.75  43.80  249.95 0 253.37

Andhra Pradesh 175.20  175.20  0 0 125.32

Puducherry 185.10  185.10  0 0 75.00

Total  3332.42  2313.78  887.24 131.4 1378.24

# ADB : Asian Development Bank
## IFAD: International Fund for Agricultural Development.
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